

B
C.A.No. 2488 OF 1999

ITEM No.103

Court No. 1
and IVB

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2488 of 1999

Haryana Agricultural University Appellant (s)

Versus

J.C. Mehla and Ors. Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on
record and office report)

With
S.L.P.(C).....CC 3280 of 2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 15-04-2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)....CC 3280 of 2004:

Notice has been accepted by Mr. K.N. Nagpal, learned counsel. He prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the appeal as also the petition after summer vacation.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master