

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2488 of 1999

Haryana Agrl. University

...

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.C.Mehta & Ors.

...

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with office report)

With SLP(C) 8684/04 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17.8.2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Thampi Mathur, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. K.C.Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

SLP(C) 8684/04: Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2488 OF 1999

HARYANA AGRIL. UNIVERSITY

...

Appellant (s)

Versus

J.C.MEHTA & ORS.

...

Respondent(s)

With C.A..../04 @ (SLP(C) No. 8684/2004)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 8684/2004.

Though learned counsel for the appellant made her best efforts to show that the respondents were not entitled to the revised scale of pay prior to 8.9.1980, we find that appropriate pleadings were not there before the High Court and therefore such new pleas which are sought to be established with reference to certain documents which were not before the High Court and/or appropriate pleadings cannot be entertained by this Court in these appeals. They are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(D.M.DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,  
August 17, 2004.